Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Commissioner of Parks, Manhattan and Richmond, for the purpose 
of making alterations to comfort station in Chelsea Park.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen February 13, 1912.
Received from his Honor the Mayor February 27, 1912, without his approval or

[...]

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is July 31, 
1912.

The amount of security required is Seventeen 
Hundred Dollars ($1,700).

No. 4. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA­
BOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
FURNISHING AND DELIVERING ONE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED (1,800) CU­
BIC YARDS OF SAND AND GRAVEL.

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is Decem­
ber 1, 1912.

The amount of security required is Two Thou­
sand Dollars ($2,000).

The contracts must be bid for separately, and